TECHNICAL INFORMATION
BULLETIN
T/B No: TIBFM 12-01G
Issue Date: JAN 24/03
Rev. Date: APR 15/13
Technisonic Industries Ltd.
240 Traders Blvd. E,
Mississauga, ON L4Z 1W7 CANADA
Page 1 of 3
Tel.: 905-890-2113
Fax: 905-890-5338
TiL Model:  TDFM-600/6000 transceivers with Type I or Type II modules
TiL P/N:  011210-X/PXXX/XX
Affected  S/No: ALL
Purpose: TRANSCEIVER PROGRAMMING ORDERING GUIDE
Note: Different cables and CPS software are required for Type I Modules versus units with
Type II Modules as illustrated in Table 1 and Table 2 below.
Parts Required:
TABLE 1
TDFM-600/6000 Transceivers with Type I Modules P/N: 011210-1, -2
ITEM PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION
Software RVN4182  (Motorola) Motorola Astro Saber XTS-3000
CPS Software
Interface Box RLN1015D  (Motorola) SmartRIB Interface Box
1AC Power Adapter 0180302E27  (Motorola) SRIB AC Power Pack (110V)
1AC Power Adapter 2580373E86  (Motorola) SRIB AC Power Pack (220V)
2Computer Interface Cable 3080390B49  (Motorola) Computer (25-pin) to SmartRIB
(9- pin)
2Computer Interface Cable 3080390B48  (Motorola) Computer (9-pin) to SmartRIB (9-
pin)
3SmartRIB/TDFM600/6000
Interface Cable 013524-1 (Technisonic)
SmartRIB connector (25-pin) to
TDFM-600/6000(rear 25-pin) See
note below
4KVL-3000 Key Loader Cable
(required if encryption keys
need to be loaded).
047381-1 (Technisonic)
KVL-3000 connector to
TDFM600/6000 transceiver (rear
25-pin).  See note below
Optional front panel loading:
Download/Programming Cable.
For use with Type I Modules.
037347-1 (Technisonic)
AMS6000/TDFM-636 mini-DIN
(front panel) to SRIB interface
Box.
Optional front panel loading:
KVL-3000 Key Loader Cable
(required if encryption keys
need to be loaded).
037348-1 (Technisonic)
Replaces P/N:037352-1
AMS6000/TDFM-636 mini-DIN
(front panel) to the KVL-3000 Key
Loader.
1Select appropriate SRIB to operate on 110V or 220V.
2Select appropriate cable with 9-pin or 25 pin computer interface as required.
3Can be purchased from Technisonic or fabricated as per Figure 2-3 of TiL document No. 01RE293F “Installation and
Operating Manual”. For use with Transceivers with type I modules only.
4Must be purchased from Technisonic. Allows encryption keys to be loaded into the rear connector of the TDFM-
600/6000 with a Motorola KVL-3000 Key Loader. Only required for transceivers with optional encryption capability.
Can be used for Transceivers with Type I or Type II modules
TECHNICAL INFORMATION
BULLETIN
T/B No: TIBFM 12-01G
Issue Date: JAN 24/03
Rev. Date: APR 15/13
Technisonic Industries Ltd.
240 Traders Blvd. E,
Mississauga, ON L4Z 1W7 CANADA
Page 2 of 3
Tel.: 905-890-2113
Fax: 905-890-5338
TABLE 2
TDFM-600/6000 Transceivers with type II modules P/N: 011210-3, -4, -5, -6
The TDFM-600/6000 series transceivers that use Type II Modules do not require a Smart RIB box, AC power pack
or computer RIB cable. Only one cable is required for programming using CPS Software.  For PCs not equipped
with RS232 Serial ports, the USB version of the cable should be used.
ITEM PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION
1CPS Software RVN4181  (Motorola) Motorola Astro 25 Portable CPS Software
2,4USB CPS Programming Cable